APPENDIX L

Squad Sizes and Official Traveling Parties for NCAA Championships

2009-10

| Team Championships

[Note: Under the "Traveling Party” column, the (+) indicates the number of individuals over and

above the squad size in the traveling party.]

Championship
Baseball

Men's Basketball

Women's Basketball

Women's Bowling
Field Hockey
I-AA Football

Men's Ice Hockey

NC Women’s Ice Hockey
Men's Lacrosse
Women's Lacrosse
Women's Rowing

Men's Soccer

Women's Soccer

Softball

NC Men's Volleyball
Women's Volleyball

NC Men’s Water Polo
NC Women’s Water Polo

Squad Size

27
15

15

10
22
70

27
24
32
32
25
21
22
20
15
15
16
16

2009-10
Traveling Party Sponsorship
35 (+10) 294
75 prelims (+60) 335
100 FF (+85)
52 /75 prelims 334
(+37 /1 +60)
100 WFF (+85)
13 (+3) 32/18/10
28 (+6) 78
130 prelims (+60) 119
145 finals (+75)
37 (+10) 58
34 (+10) 35/21/47
40 (+8) 58
38 (+6) 88
31 (+6) 86
27 (+6) 198
28 (+6) 313
28 (+8) 281
21 (+6) 23/13/51
22 (+7) 320
20 (+4) 22/5/14

20 (+4) 32/8/19

Bracket
64
65

64

16
16

16

16
16
16
48
64
64

64
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Individual-Team Championships

For individual-team championships, implementation of new formula determining the nonstudent-
athletes for the official travel party; there are some modifications for selected championships for
which both teams and individuals are entered:

Institutions entering from one to three individuals
Institutions entering from four to six individuals
Institutions entering seven to nine individuals
Institutions entering 10 or more individuals
Teams with nine or less student-athletes

Teams with 10 or more student-athletes

One non-athlete in traveling party
Two non-athletes in traveling party
Three non-athletes in traveling party
Five non-athletes in traveling party
Three non-athletes in traveling party
Five non-athletes in traveling party

2009-10 Number of
Championship Squad Size Sponsorship Individuals
Men's Cross Country 7 306 255
Women's Cross Country 7 331 255
N C Men's/Women's Fencing 12 maximum (2 per 4315127 144

weapon)

Men's Golf 5 293 156
Women's Golf 5 247 126
NC Men's Gymnastics 15* 16/0/1 6 teams (maximum of

114 individuals)

[*12 Student-athletes receive NCAA reimbursement]
[Exception to formula for non-athletes: two non-athletes for 1 to 3 individuals, 3 non-athletes for 4
to 6 individuals, and 4 non-athletes for 7 to 9 individuals.]
NC Women's Gymnastics 15 63/5/15 12 teams (maximum
of 216 individuals)
[ Exception to formula for non-athletes: Two non-athletes for 1 to 3 individuals, 3 non-athletes for 4
to 6 individuals, and 4 non-athletes for 7 to 9 individuals.]

NC Men's/Women's Rifle 5 281419 48

NC Men's/Women's Skiing 12 25/13/33 148

Men's Swimming N/A 138 270

Women's Swimming N/A 194 322

Men’s Tennis 8 259 16 teams (maximum of
196 individuals)

Women's Tennis 8 313 16 teams (maximum of

196 individuals)

[Exception to formula: During team portion of tennis championships, travel party increases up to 13
individuals (+5).]
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2009-19 Number of
Championship Squad Size Sponsorship Individuals
Men's Indoor Track N/A 250 284
Women's Indoor Track N/A 302 284
Men's Outdoor Track N/A 270 544
Women's Outdoor Track N/A 310 544
Wrestling N/A 83 330
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